**STATE BANK OF INDIA** 

CORPORATE CENTRE, STATE BANK BHAWAN, MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400021

It is brought to Notice of shareholders that pursuant to split of face value of SBI share from Rs. 10 into Re.1, share certificate(s) issued by the Bank, bearing face value of Rs.10, have ceased to be valid with effect from 22nd November 2014. A notification was published in the Gazette of India on 05.11.2014, in this regard. Accordingly for all purposes, shares details given in this notice are of Re.1 face value share certificate(s). Notice is hereby given that the share/bond certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the bank has/have been lost/ mislaid with/without duly completed transfer deed (s) by the registered holder (s)/holder(s) ir due course of the said share/bond and they have applied to the bank to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) in their name. Any person who has claim in respect of the said share/bond should lodge such a claim with the Bank's Transfer Agent M/S Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi 110055 (email id: sbi.igr@alankit.com) within 7 days from this date, else the bank will proceed to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) without further information.

### STATE BANK OF INDIA

SR.	FOLIO	NAME OF THE HOLDER (S)	NO. OF	CERITIFICATE NO(S).		DISTINC	TIVE NO(S)
No.			SHARES	FROM	то	FROM	то
1	00811913	BACHCHO LAL CHOUDHARY YAMUNA DEVI	530	67423	67424	7389590701	7389591230
2	01021315	A N CHATURVEDI SH T N CHATURVEDI	300	23358	23358	7378157911	7378158210
3	00800153	CHANDRA BHAN SINGH SISODIA KRISHNA SISODIYA	500	61795	61795	7388135671	7388136170
4	07517847	SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY	196	6317882	6317882	8061841838	8061842033
5	01758371	ANTHONY FERNADES MRS MAFALDINA FERNANDES	500	153910	153910	7423668881	7423669380
6	07414470	RAJAH J N	220	6214911	6214911	8013760015	8013760234
7	01004619	K LEELADEVI	100	4916	4916	7370319311	7370319410
8	03033706	UMA YOGESH UPPAL	500	210484	210484	7452807441	7452807940
9	00805102	OM PRAKASH SUNITA	530	64195	64196	7388767471	7388768000
10	00803434	LAKSHMAN PRASAD YADAV RUPESH KUMAR	530	63324	63325	7388543681	7388544210
11	06014080	REGINA EZIKIEL BORGAONKAR	1000	225189	225189	7459472471	7459473470
12	01166792	SADHNA AGRAWAL	500	120232	120232	7406405681	7406406180
13	01015684	JAYA BASU RAHUL BASU	1130	108096	108097	7399803541	7399804670
14	00878018	KURAPATI MAHENDRA PAL CHALANTI RAVINDRA DEVI	530	91619	91620	7395617081	7395617610
15	01668948	VIJAY CHHITARMAL AGRAWAL	500	150663	150663	7422004681	7422005180
16	07117451	BINITA KUJUR	200	234510	234510	7462846351	7462846550
17	00793880	A GEETA SREE DR K VEEREN	110	59391	59392	7387538261	7387538370
18	07129509	ATHOTA GEETASREE VEEREN KATIVARAPU	600	239849	239849	7465196181	7465196780
19	01565971	JYOTI BHARAT BHATIA BHARAT BHATIA	500	9093	9093	7372059551	7372060050
20	00826214	RUBINA GOSWAMI	640	73583	73584	7391189451	7391190090

The above figures represent details of current shares of Face Value of Re. 1/- consequen upon stock split (record date 21.11.2014).

No of Certificate Distinctive Nos

NO. OF SHARES: 9616 Date: 06.07.2022 NO. OF S/CERTS: 27 (Shares & Bonds)

RBLBANK

## RBL Bank Limited CIN: L65191PN1943PLC007308

Regd. Office: 1st Lane, Shahupuri, Kolhapur-416 001 Tel.: +91-231-6650214 | Website: www.rblbank.com

### NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered holders have applied to the Bank for issue luplicate share certificate(s).

Cr Dond Colin

ı	JI.	negu. i ono	Name of the Shareholder	140.01	cei uncate	Distilletiv	c nos.		
	No.	No.	Name of the Shareholder	Shares	Nos.	From	To		
	1	0002384	BHATE VINOD SHIVAJI	24050	1035	2317201-23	341250		
	Any person who has / have claim (s) in respect of the said security (ies) should lodge such claim (s) i writing with Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Bank viz. LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD., 247 Park, C-101, 1 <sup>st</sup> floo								
	L. B. S Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai-400 083 within 7 (seven) days from this date else the Bank will procee								
ı	to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.								

FOR RBL BANK LIMITED

**AUTHORISED SIGNATORY** 

### **District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies,** Mumbai City (3) Office of the Competent Authority under section 5A of the Maharashtra Ownership Flats Act, 1963, MHADA Building, Ground Floor, Room No. 69, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

lo. DDR-3/Mum./ Deemed Conveyance/Notice/2022/2084 Date: 30.06.202

FORM X

[See Rule 13 (2)]

Form of Notice to the concerned parties. Application u/s 11 of the Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

**Application No. 71 of 2022** 

AMIT ESTATE CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD., 3rd Cross Road, Lokhandwala Complex,

Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053.

.... Applicant

M/s. Urban Developer, A Partnership Firm, the Developers

417, 4th Floor, Commerce House, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

M/s. Oshiwara Land Development Company Pvt. Ltd. A Company, Land Owners 71/73, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Botawala Building,

Bombay Samachar Marg, Mumbai-400 023 Tejraj Gowani, Chief Promoters of Shri Swami Samartha Prasanna CHS. Ltd.,

11-A, Suyash, Near Amar Hind Mandal, Gokhale Road (North), Dadar, Mumbai-400 028.

M/s. Samarth Development Corporation, the Firm 11-A, Suyash, Near Amar Hind Mandal, Gokhale Road (North), Dadar, Mumbai-400 028 ...Opponent/s

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

- Take the notice that the above application has been filed by the applicant under section 11 under the Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of Construction. Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 and under the applicable Rules against the Opponents above mentioned.
- The applicant has prayed for issue a certificate of entitlement of Unilateral Conveyance of land admeasuring 2248.20 sq. mtrs. and land bearing Plot No. 44, CTS No. 1/96, Survey No. 41 (Part), Village Oshiwara, at 3rd Cross Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (West), Taluka Andheri, Mumbai Suburban District in favour of the Applicant society.
- . The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 21.07.2022 at 03.00 p. m.
- The Promoter / Opponent/s and their legal heirs if any, or any person / authority wishing to submit any objection, should appear in person or through the authorized representative on 21.07.2022 at 03.00 p.m. before the undersigned together with any documents, he / she / they want/s to produce in support of his / her objection / claim / demand against the above case and the applicant/s is / are advised to be present at that time to collect the written reply, if any filed by the interested parties.
- . If any person/s interested, fails to appear or file written reply as required by this notice, the question at issue / application will be decided in their absence and such person/s will have no claim, object or demand whatsoever against the property for which the conveyance / declaration / order is granted or the direction for registration of the society is granted to the applicants or any order / certificate / judgment is passed against such interested parties and the matter will be heard and decided ex-parte.

By Order,



For District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3), Competent Authority u/s, 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

sd/-



The Kapol Co-Operative Bank Ltd, Asset Reconstruction Dept., Office No. 1 To 5, Krishna Smruti CHS Ltd., Parleshwar Road, Opp. Hotel Arya Bhavan, Vile Parle East, Mumbai 400 057. Tel.No.26630181

### **DEMAND NOTICE**

(Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act, 2002)

1) The following Borrowers & guarantors availed the below mentioned secured loan from The Kapol Co-operative Bank Ltd. and said loan have been secured by the mortgage of Flat belongs to Rambishal Rajmani Sharma. As they have failed to adhere to the terms & conditions of the loan agreement and had become irregular, their loan is classified as NPA's as per the RBI guidelines, Amount outstanding of Rs. 3.51.104/- due by them to The Kapol Co-operative Bank Ltd is as per securitization notice dated 22.06.2022 with further interest & other charges there on.

Sr. No	Name and address of borrower and Guarantors	Details of Secured Assets	Status of postal Remark of notice of 13 (2)
1	Mr. Rambishal Rajmani Sharma Flat No .A/4,Gr. Floor, Romal Kirti Bandhu Complex, Village Nilemore, Nallasopara West, 401203 AND	Equitable Mortgage of Flat No.A/4, Gr. Floor, Romal Kirti Bandhu Complex, Village Nilemore, Nallasopara West,401203	"Left"
	Flat No. 110,D-41 Virat CHS., Gokuldham Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.		"Door Locked"
2	Mr.Deepak Daji Pawar (Guarantor) 4, Baswant Chawl, Janupada Shambhaji Nagar, Akruli Road, Kandivali East, Mumbai 400101		"Deliverred"
3	Mr.Vijay Rajaram Tawde(Guarantor) Santoshi Mata Chawl Committee Bhabhr Ekta Nagar, Charkop Kandivali (West), Mumbai- 400067		"Left"

Since the above mentioned notices sent to them in the address in which they originally reside/ carry on business for gain has been received by his guarantor only and all other had refused, unclaimed the said notice hence with this paper publication. We are constrained to cause this notice published. You are hereby called upon u/s 13(2) of the above Act to discharge the above mentioned liability within 60 days of this notice falling which the Bank will be exercising all or any of the rights u/s 13 (4) of the above Act. You are also put to notice that as per terms of Sec 13 (13) of the above Act, you shall not transfer by sale, lease or create third party right in the above said secured assets.

Anand B. Upasani Date: 22.06.2022 Assistant General Manager (Authorised Officer) Place: Nallasopara

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Public at large is hereby informed that am investigating the title in respect of Flat No.34, Fifth Floor, Building No.1, Maya Nagar Co-op. Hou. Soc Ltd., being lying and situated on land bearing Gut No.77(pt) & 79(pt) at Village Kopri, Thane (East) 400603. The present owner, Mr Raiesh Briilal Batreia has represented to me that the said Flat was owned by his nother, Mrs Salochana Brijlal Batreja who has expired on 28/04/2021 and th legal heir of Late Mrs Salochana Briilal Batreja has released all his rights in the said flat in his favour vide registered release deed dated 21/05/2021. If an person/s bank financial institution of authority has any claim, right, title o nterest of any nature whatsoever in the above said flat, shall raise their objections in writing with proper evidence, within 15 days from the date of his notice at A-70, Sri Guru Nanak CHS Ltd., Kopri Colony, Thane (East) 400603,

otherwise such claim will be considered as waived and no claims shall be Anil S Shamdasani

Date: 06-07-2022

Advocate

Place: Thane

### IN THE PUBLIC TRUSTS REGISTRATION OFFICE **GREATER MUMBAI REGION, MUMBAI**

Sasmira Building, 1st Floor, Sasmira Road, Worli, Mumbai- 400 030

**PUBLIC NOTICE OF INQUIRY** Change Report No. ACC-II/6687/2021

Under Section 22 of The Maharashtra Public Trusts Act 1950 Filed by **Mr. Shishir Shroff** In the matter of: Shri Balaji Maharaj Temple Trust P.T.R. No. A-2701 (Mumbai)

All Concerned having interest: -

WHEREAS the abovenamed Reporting Trustee of the above Trust has filed a Change Report under Section 22 of The Maharashtra Public Trusts Act, 1950 for deleting the name of Mr. Shashank Shrof from the record of the abovementioned Trust and an inquiry is to be made by the Ld. Deputy Charity Commissioner, Greater Mumbai

This is to call upon you to submit your objections, if any, in the matter before the Ld. Deputy Charity Commissioner, Greater Mumbai Region, Mumbai at the above address in person or by a pleader on or before 30 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which the Change Report will be decided and disposed off on its own merits.

GIVEN LINDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE HON'RLE CHARITY COMMISSIONER, MAHARASHTRA STATE, MUMBAI

Dated this 05th day of July 2022.

Seal

Superintendent (J), Public Trusts Registration Office, Greater Mumbai Region, Mumbai 1st Floor, Sasmira Building, Sasm Road, Worli, Mumbai- 400 030.

# MAHAGENCO

## **E-TENDER NOTICE**

handrapur Super Thermal Power Station MAHAGENCO, invites Proposals from reputed and experienced Companies to Participate in the Competitive bidding Process to following Tenders.

Tender NO(Rfx No)/ Description/ Estimated Cost in Rs. 3000029966 / Annual Contract for Engaging Operators for Operation of Heavy Earth Moving equipment at Coa 01 Handling Plant - A&B, CSTPS / Rs. 11417058.02

3000030034 / Annual Contract for Mechanical Maintenance Works of Zone-B CHPA / Rs. 9255469.67 02 3000030179 / Work of Rewinding of Single Phase and Three Phase LT Motors in Class B insulation on as 03 & when Required Basis / Rs. 2125074.41

3000030176 / Work of Providing Assistance for Operation of Dumper and Hydraulic Excavator at Coa 04 Handling Plant, CSTPS / Rs. 521478/-

05 3000030184 / Procurement of Safety Shoes for CSTPS, Chandrapur / Rs. 4182500/above floated tender published in MAHAGENCO online Portal . For the detailed Tender document, interested bidders

should visit SRM Website https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in for (Sr. No.1 to 5). For any query Contact No.8554991818.

**CHIEF ENGINEER (O&M)** 

# The Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking (OF THE BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA)



## TO LET

Competitive Offers are invited for allotment of the B.E.S. & T. Undertaking's following built up premises on 'as is where is' basis for commercial purpose on monthly compensation basis. The details of the premises are given below :

Sr. No		Description of Work	Built up area in Sq. ft.	Price of Tender Form Rs.	Earnest Money Deposit Rs.	Purpose
1	EM/122/	Allotment of built up premises of Showroom Ground Floor and First Floor admeasuring 2538 Sq.ft. (built up area) situated near Parivahan Bhavan, Colaba Bus Denot		10000 + 5% GST	3,00,000	As permissible under D.C. Regulations and acceptable to the Undertaking

- 2. Tender Form can be downloaded from the official website of BEST Undertaking viz. www.bestundertaking.com. Payment of Tender Form price (non-refundable) plus GST shall be made alongwith EMD in Cash/Demand Draft/Bank Pay Order in Cash Department of the Undertaking. Only unconditional tenders will be considered. Sealed tenders specifying proposed use of the above mentioned premises received upto 3.00 p.m on 26.07.2022 in the office of Assistant General Manager (Civil), Electric House, 1st floor, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 001 will be accepted and opened immediately thereafter.
- 3. Earnest Money Deposit as specified above for respective premises should be deposited in Cash/Demand Draft / Pay Order in Cash Department of the Undertaking at Ground floor, BEST Bhavan, Colaba, Mumbai-400 001 during working days and time on or before 12.30 p.m. on tender opening date as indicated above. Demand Draft or Pay Order should be issued in the name of 'The B.E.S. & T. Undertaking' (pavable in

Note: This notice is also uploaded on official website of BEST Undertaking viz. www.bestundertaking.com PRO/AGM(C)/EM/55/2022

**General Manager** 



## M.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE DAIRY FEDERATION LTD.

Dugdha Bhawan, Dugdha Marg, Habibganj, Bhopal-462024 Telephone No. 0755-2580400,2580401, 2580402, 2580403 Fax No. 0755-2583149, E-mail : ho.mpcdf@nic.in

## TENDER NOTICE FOR MANUFACTURING OF **UHT MILK PRODUCTS ON WORK CHARGE – BASIS**

Online tenders are invited by MPCDF on behalf of affiliated Ujjain milk union from manufactur for processing and packing of UHT milk products on work-charge basis. Dairy Plants having adequate milk UHT processing & packing facilities may submit their offer at www.mptenders. gov.in with complete technical details including existing product manufacturing facilities, rates etc., strictly adhering to the details prescribed in the tender document.

The cost of tender documents is Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only).

The tender document can be obtained from the site of M.P. e-procurement www.mptenders. gov.in on remitting online payment. The details relating to the tender can also be referred at MPCDF website www.sanchidairy.com.

**Key Information** 

Last date and time of tender form purchase online	Pre bid meeting date and time	Last date and time of technical bid submission (physically)	Last date and time of financial bid submission online	Date and time of opening technical bid	Date and time of opening financial bid	EMD required in Rs.
12:00 PM 27.07.2022	12:00 PM 15.07.2022	01:30 PM 27.07.2022	1:30 PM 27.07.2022	3:30 PM 28.07.2022		3,30,000/-
	1/105376/202				IANAGING I	

**Business Standard** 



### TGBS UNLOCKS THE POWER OF ITS ALUMNI COMMUNITY -'ALUM FROM DAY ONE' STRATEGY

changer, a powerful component of the overall program. It has helped us hone our networking skills, get trained in real-time on the market know-how, and get guided on how to crack placements.

At TGBS, we have observed that Alums are provided with a structured platform, continued engagement and recognition that they keep looking forward to sharing and caring for their Alma Mater and Co-Teach Co-Train Co Mentor along with our preparation journey for the campus

What is most unique at TGBS is the way Alum Sessions are strategically weaved along with our weekly program right from day one that it gives us a perfect head start and an edge. We are well equipped to avail the guidance of our alums, from seeking career advice, industry-connect and requisite mentoring.

The Alumni connect at TGBS (Thakur At TGBS, Alums are an integral part of the Global Business School) is a game- overall Institutional activities, from delivering guest lectures, case explorations, and project-based learning to extracurricular activities.

> From being part of seminars, workshops, committee members, and mock recruitment processes, there is a diffusion of alumni happening across the Institute in a curated manner. This has helped us in becoming Industry Ready.

> We feel confident and empowered as a result of these Weekly Alum Sessions super strengthening our preparation and expanding our professional connections, and guiding us on the various roles and ongoing trends in the industry real-time.

> Alums are a core part of the TGBS Program and we are fortunate to become part of such a fantastic TGBS Alum Network.

Campus Reporter - Nischal Kadel

## **Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation**

City Engineer Department Tender Notice No. NMMC/ EE(Ghansoli)/106/2022-2023 Sr Estimated Name of Work No Cost (Rs.) Providing & Fixing M.S.Railing on Pathway infront of Plot no.97 at Sector-4.23.632/ 21 in Ghansoli Ward Providing & Fixing S.S.Railing along Mathadi Housing Society in Sector-3.98.160/-9, Ghansoli ward Providing & Fixing Water Station (Panpoi) in Central Park Garden sector-4.43.183/-3 Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Providing & Fixing Water Station (Panpoi) in BapuRamishthe garden sector-1 & Late H.B.P.GulabraoDeshmukh Garden sector-9 Under Swach 4,42,511/-Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Providing & Fixing Water Station (Panpoi) in AnnasahebPatil sector-4 and 4,43,082 SadguruBhagawanParampujyaJagjeevanbapu Garden sector-1 Under Swach Bharat Abhivan in Ghansoli ward. Providing & Fixing Water Station (Panpoi) in Plot No.196 Garden sector-5 4.41.939/-Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Repairing of borwell, Providing & laying GI pipeline for public toilet at 4.40.557/-Warlipada Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Improvement of Pathway infront of Relaince Fresh mart at Sector-11 in 3,99,866/-Providing & Fixing M.S.Railing on Pathway infront of Plot no.17 at Sector-4,23,632/-21 in Ghansoli Ward Providing and fixing Litter Bins on Pathway at Sector-30, Ward no.24 in 10 4,09,913/-Ghansoli Ward Under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Drilling new borwell, Providing & laying GI pipeline for public toilet at Sambhajinagar Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Repairs of Pathway infront of Rabale Police Station in Ghansoli ward

4,41,385/-12 3,24,117/-Under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Repairs of Pathway at ward no.31 in Ghansoli ward Under Swachh 13 3,83,412/-Bharat Abhiyan. Construction of Wonder Spot near Kenik Stationery at Bhimnagar in 14 4.44.500/-Ghansoli Ward under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan Providing and Applying wall painting at Valmiki Garden area in Ghansoli 15 4.05.528/ward Under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Providing and Fixing murals at RabaleTalav near Thane Belapur Road in 4,41,000/-Ghansoli Ward under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Repairing of borwell, Providing & laying GI pipeline for public toilet at 17 4,41,605/-Divanaka area Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Providing and Fixing of Sculpture at RabaleTalav near Thane Belapur 4,37,000/-Road in Ghansoli Ward under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Installation of Flamingo at RabaleTalav near Thane Belapur Road in 19 4,37,000/-Ghansoli Ward under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Providing and fixing Litter Bins on Pathway at Sector-29, Ward no.24 in 20 4,09,445/-Ghansoli Ward Under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Repairing of borwell, Providing & laying GI pipeline for public toilet Near Crematorium & for Urinal near Talay Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in 4,41,024/-Providing and fixing M.S. railing and SwachhSarvekshan related beautification item on Footpath infront of Satyam and Bhagvati society at 4,22,916/-Sector-11 in Ghansoli Ward Improvement by Construction of Storm Water drain at Chinch 23 4,10,230/aaliKuldevatMandir in Ghansoli Ward Repairing of borwell, Providing & laying GI pipeline for public toilet at Nibbantekadi Near Highway & Near Police chowki Under Swach Bharat 4,43,266/-Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Providing & laying pipeline in dividers (Island) at sector-9 to sector-4 4,42,376/-Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward. Installation of Sculpture near United Infotech Park in Ghansoli Ward 4,39,000/-Industrial Area under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Construction of Wonder Spot at RabaleTalav near Thane Belapur Road in 27 4,39,000/-Ghansoli Ward under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan. Providing & laying pipeline for road dividers infront of MeghMalhar CHS, 4,44,044/-Sector-10 Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward.

Improvement of Storm Water drain at Ghansoligaon School no.42 area in 4,14,187/-Ghansoli Ward Tender booklets will be available on e-tendering computer system at https://nmmc.etenders.in and at www.nmmc.gov.in website of NMMC on dt. 06/07/2022 The tender is to be submitted online at <a href="https://nmmc.etenders.in">https://nmmc.etenders.in</a> For any <a href="technical">technical</a> difficulties in the e-tendering process, please contact the help desk number given on this

Drilling new borwell at GautamnagarShahumaharaj school & Providing, laying GI pipeline from new borewell to Saibabanagar near

Smashanbhumi public toilet, Nibbantekdi near Police chowki public toilet

Providing & Applying Slogan Painting At sector 03 water tank compound

Providing and Fixing of Waste to Wonder at PandurangChowk in

Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward.

Ghansoli Ward under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan.

wall Under Swach Bharat Abhiyan in Ghansoli ward.

Making of Mural at Nocilnaka, Talavaligaon in Ghansoligaon.

The right to accept or reject any tender is reserved by the Hon'ble Commissioner of Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

**Executive Engineer (Ghansoli)** Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

4.42.604/-

4.40,536/-

4,41,387/-

4,44,500/-

NMMC/PR Ad no.335/2022